CITY OF ABERNATHY

Notice is hereby given that a Special Call Meeting of the Abernathy City Council will be held in the Council Chambers of the City Hall Building, 811 Ave. D , Abernathy, Texas on Wednesday, June 11, 2014 at 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Welcome Guests

III. Discussion /Action Items

- A. Resolution 061114A Authorizing the Mayor to enter into certain contracts regarding lots 1-21 of the Phillips-Pinson Addition for the purpose of street improvements.
- B. Review Bids and Award Paving Contract Phillips-Pinson Addition
- **C.** Resolution 061114B Authorizing the Mayor to enter into certain contracts regarding lots 1-21 of the Phillips-Pinson Addition for the purpose of public improvements to include water and sewer construction.
- D. Review Bids and Award Utilities Contract Phillips-Pinson Addition
- VI. Conduct Budget Workshop FY2014-2015 Budget
- VII. Adjournment

POSTED:_____TIME:_____

ATTEST:_____

The Council may enter closed session at any time during the meeting in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Gov. Code 551. This meeting is also being conducted in accordance with the Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. of 1991). The facility where the meeting is held is wheelchair accessible and handicapped parking is available. Other handicapped services are available upon request if received at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.